

JUNIPER NETWORKS INC

Reported by **SINDHU PRADEEP**

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 02/18/15 for the Period Ending 02/15/15

Address 1133 INNOVATION WAY

SUNNYVALE, CA 94089

Telephone 4087452000

CIK 0001043604

Symbol JNPR

SIC Code 3576 - Computer Communications Equipment

Industry Communications Equipment

Sector Technology

Fiscal Year 12/31





[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE **COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP **OF SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Add	ress of Re	eporting l	Person *	2.	. Iss	uer Nan	ne and	Tic	ker	r or T	radi	ng Syml	ool 5. Rel				Person(s)	to Issuer
SINDHU PRADEEP					JUNIPER NETWORKS INC									(Check all applicable) _X _ Director			10% (Owner
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								_X_ below)	X Officer (give title below)			Othe	r (specify
1194 NORTH MATHILDA AVENUE					2/15/2015									СТО)			
	(Street)					Amendn DD/YYYY		ate	Ori	iginal	File	ed	6. Ind			nt/Group I	Filing (Che	eck
SUNNYVALI (City)	E, CA 94 (State)	4089 (Zip))													Reporting Per		n
		Table 1	I - Non-I	Deriv	ativ	ve Secui	ities A	cqu	iire	ed, D	ispo	sed of, o	or Benefic	ciall	y Owned	•		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Trans. Date		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if	3. Trai Code	ode (str. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (A) or			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr.	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
Common Stock				2/15/	2015		Code	· V	+-	5840.0	`	Price \$0.0 (1)		177	9128 (2)		(4) D	
Common Stock				2/15/	2015		F	+	60	023.0	D	\$23.84		17	73105		D	
Common Stock				2/15/	2015	015 M 24750.0 A \$0.0 (1) 1797855					D							
Common Stock				2/15/	2015		F		93	302.0 (3)	D	\$23.84	1788553			D		
Common Stock								T					1054276			I	by Family LP	
Common Stock													1842173			I	by Family Trust	
Common Stock													6867		I	by Spouse		
Tab	le II - De	rivative	Securitio	es Be	nef	icially ()wned	(e.g	g.,	, puts	, cal	lls, warı	rants, opti	ions	, convert	ible secur	ities)	
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	e	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	4. Trans Code (Instr 8)	s. 1 5 7 1	5. Number Derivative Securities Acquired (2 Disposed of (Instr. 3, 4 a)	A) or f (D)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date				Securities	Underlying e Security	•	(Instr. 5)	of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr.	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	V	(A) (D	Da Ex	te ercis	able	Expir Date	ation	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	nber of (s) (Instr.	Transaction (s) (Instr. 4)	4)		
RSU Award	\$0.0	2/15/2015		М		15840	0.0 2/1	5/20	2/15/2016		Common	15840		\$0.0	65340	D		
RSU Award	\$0.0	2/15/2015		М		24750	0.0	5/20	14	2/15/	2016	Common	24750		\$0.0	40590	D	

- (1) Per share price not applicable because the shares of common stock were acquired pursuant to the vest of a restricted stock unit.
- (2) Amount of securities owned includes 1,074 shares acquired by the reporting person under the Juniper Networks, Inc. 2008 Employee Stock Purchase Plan on 01/30/2015.
- (3) Represents shares withheld from the released share award for the payment of applicable income and payroll withholding taxes due on release.
- (4) Vests as to thirty-four percent on the one year anniversary of the grant date and thirty-three percent annually on the second anniversary and third anniversary.

Reporting Owners

reporting o where							
Paparting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	Other			
SINDHU PRADEEP 1194 NORTH MATHILDA AVENUE	X		EVP CTO				
SUNNYVALE, CA 94089							

** Signature of Reporting Person

Signatures

By: Mitchell L. Gaynor: Attorney in Fact For: Pradeep Sindhu

** Circums of Parastics Parastics

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.